

TABULATION OF BIDS - Phase V System Improvements Distribution Upgrades Contract "J"		NAME & ADDRESS		Heneghan and Associates, P.C. JV		C & S Companies, Inc.		Haier Plumbing & Heating, Inc.	
DATE & TIME: June 24, 2021 at 2:00PM		OF BIDDER		1004 State Highway 16		12760 Ridge Dr.		301 Elkton St.	
LOCATION: Jersey County Rural Water Company				, Jerseyville IL		, New London MO		, Okawville IL	
PROJECT: Phase V System Improvements Distribution Upgrades Contract "J"		BID BOND		Engineer's Estimate		0.05		0.05	
H&A FILE NO.: 00139-4100		ADDENDUM		# 1, 2		# 1, 2		# 1, 2	
ITEMS - BASE BID "A"		QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	4" PVC Pipe, CL 250, SDR 17	20895	LF	\$ 4.50	\$ 94,027.50	\$ 7.48	\$ 156,294.60	\$ 10.40	\$ 217,308.00
2	4" Restrained-Joint PVC, CL 200	60	LF	\$ 7.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,800.00
3	4" Restrained-Joint PVC, CL 250 within Casing Pipe	300	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,000.00
4	6" PVC Pipe, CL 200, SDR 21	35785	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 536,775.00	\$ 10.80	\$ 386,478.00	\$ 13.07	\$ 467,709.95
5	6" Restrained-Joint PVC, CL 200	520	LF	\$ 6.50	\$ 3,380.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 16,640.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,800.00
6	6" Restrained-Joint PVC, CL 200, within Casing Pipe	100	LF	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00
7	6" Restrained-Joint PVC, CL 200 - Bores	200	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00
8	Bore 6" Water Main	130	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 56.80	\$ 7,384.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,340.00
9	8" PVC Pipe, CL 200, SDR 21	16575	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 248,625.00	\$ 16.70	\$ 276,802.50	\$ 22.00	\$ 364,650.00
10	8" Restrained-Joint PVC, CL 200	120	LF	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,400.00
11	8" Restrained-Joint PVC, CL 200, within Casing Pipe	180	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 6,840.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 6,300.00
12	8" Restrained-Joint PVC, CL 200 - Bores	380	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 23,560.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,500.00
13	8" Steel Casing 0.25 Wall Thickness - Bores	80	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,000.00
14	Bore 8" Water Main	320	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 23,040.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,400.00
15	12" PVC Pipe, CL 200, SDR 21	4170	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 125,100.00	\$ 36.20	\$ 150,954.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 175,140.00
16	4" Gate Valve with Box	3	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00
17	6" Gate Valve with Box	4	EACH	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00
18	8" Gate Valve with Box	2	EACH	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 3,440.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
19	Connect to Existing Blind Flange	5	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00
20	3" x 3" Tapping Sleeve with 3" Gate Valve with Box	2	EACH	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,345.00	\$ 4,690.00
21	4" x 4" Tapping Sleeve with 4" Gate Valve with Box	6	EACH	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 3,325.00	\$ 19,950.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 14,400.00
22	6" x 6" Tapping Sleeve with 6" Gate Valve with Box	3	EACH	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 8,100.00
23	8" x 8" Tapping Sleeve with 8" Gate Valve with Box	3	EACH	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 3,580.00	\$ 10,740.00
24	8" x 6" Tapping Sleeve with 6" Gate Valve with Box	1	EACH	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00
25	4-1/2" Flushing Hydrant with Gate Valve with Box	9	EACH	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 42,750.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 29,700.00
26	2-1/4" Flushing Hydrant with Gate Valve with Box	3	EACH	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 10,440.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,600.00
27	5 1/4" Flushing Hydrant with Gate Valve with Box	8	EACH	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 34,800.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 34,000.00
28	3" Line Stop	5	EACH	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 16,500.00
29	1" P.E. Service Line	810	LF	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,670.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 3,645.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,240.00
30	2" P.E Service Line	70	LF	\$ 9.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 980.00
31	1" Service Connection w/Pressure Regulator	1	LF	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00
32	5/8" x 3/4" Service Connection w/Pressure Regulator	5	EACH	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 6,500.00
33	Septic Encasement	100	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00
34	Boring Service Line	700	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,600.00
35	Drain Tile Repair	10	EACH	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00
36	Rock Excavation (Maximum Unit Price \$250)	50	CY	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00
37	Unsuitable Backfill Material	100	LF	\$ 3.50	\$ 350.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00
38	Compacted Rock Backfill	500	CY	\$ 35.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,000.00
39	Replace and Reconnect Meters	73	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 109,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 36,500.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 62,050.00
40	Dirt Berm	5	EACH	\$ 111.25	\$ 556.25	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00
41	Bacteriological Sampling	31	EACH	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,300.00
42	Drainage Ditch Crossing - Set Up	9	EACH	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 7,200.00
43	Dir. Bore 200 L.F. 6" RJ CL200 (DB-5-5-2)	1	LS	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
44	Dir. Bore 200 L.F. 6" RJ CL200 (DB-5-5-1)	1	LS	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
45	Dir. Bore 200 L.F. 6" RJ CL200 (DB-5-6-3)	1	LS	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
46	Dir. Bore 200 L.F. 6" RJ CL200 (DB-5-6-1)	1	LS	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
47	Dir. Bore 160 L.F. 6" RJ CL200 (DB-5-7-1)	1	LS	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
48	Dir. Bore 240 L.F. 8" RJ CL200 (DB-5-8-1)	1	LS	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 10,800.00
49	Dir. Bore 180 L.F. 6" RJ CL200 (DB-5-9-1)	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 8,100.00
50	Dir. Bore 30 L.F. 6" RJ CL200 (DB-5-9-2)	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
51	Dir. Bore 200 L.F. 6" RJ CL200 (DB-5-9-3)	1	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00
52	Dir. Bore 300 L.F. 6" RJ CL200 (DB-5-9-4)	1	LS	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
53	Dir. Bore 280 L.F. 6" RJ CL200 (DB-5-9-6)	1	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 10,300.00	\$ 10,300.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 11,200.00
54	Dir. Bore 80 L.F. 6" RJ CL200 (DB-5-9-7)	1	LS	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 5,780.00	\$ 5,780.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00
55	Dir. Bore 60 L.F. 12" RJ CL200 (DB-5-12-2)	1	LS	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00
56	Dir. Bore 100 L.F. 12" RJ CL200 (DB-5-12-1)	1	LS	\$ 8,000.25	\$ 8,000.25	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
57	Dir. Bore 260 L.F. 6" RJ CL200 (DB-5-13-1)	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 10,400.00
58	Dir. Bore 100 L.F. 6" RJ CL200 (DB-5-14-1)	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
59	Dir. Bore 400 L.F. 6" RJ CL200 (DB-5-14-2)	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
60	Dir. Bore 320 L.F. 8" RJ CL200 (DB-5-15-1)	1	LS	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 14,400.00
61	Dir. Bore 200 L.F. 4" RJ CL250 (DB-5-16-1)	1	LS	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
62	Dir. Bore 120 L.F. 4" RJ CL250 (DB-5-16-2)	1	LS	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
63	Dir. Bore 80 L.F. 4" RJ CL250 (DB-5-16-3)	1	LS	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
64	Dir. Bore 80 L.F. 4" RJ CL250 (DB-5-17-1)	1	LS	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
65	Dir. Bore 60 L.F. 4" RJ CL250 (DB-5-17-2)	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00
66	Dir. Bore 80 L.F. 4" RJ CL200 (DB-5-18-2)	1	LS	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00
67	Dir. Bore 120 L.F. 4" RJ CL250 (DB-5-18-3)	1	LS	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 9,600.00
68	Dir. Bore 60 L.F. 4" RJ CL200 (DB-5-18-5)	1	LS	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00
69	Bore & Jack 8" Steel Casing Pipe	200	LF	\$ 190.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 35,000.00
70	Bore & Jack 16" Steel Casing Pipe	60	LF	\$ 130.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 14,100.00
71	Bore & Jack 12" Steel Casing Pipe	80	LF	\$ 260.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 16,000.00
72	Cut and Cap 3" Water Main	7	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,200.00
73	Cut and Cap 4" Water Main	1	LF	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
74	Combination Air Release Valve	2	LF	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
75	Bore 16" Restrained-Joint PVC Casing	80	LF	\$ 350.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 12,800.00
76	NPDES Permit, Erosion Control, and Inspection	1	LS	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
<b>TOTAL BID AMOUNT</b>					<b>\$ 1,613,694.00</b>	<b>\$ 1,658,508.10</b>	<b>\$ 1,889,847.95</b>		

I, Seth Elliott, engineer for the Jersey County Rural Water Company, do hereby certify that this is a true and correct tabulation of bids received and opened on June 24, 2021 at 2:00PM, for the Jersey County Rural Water Company - Phase V System Improvements Distribution Upgrades Contract "J"

  
Seth Elliott Project Engineer  
HENEGHAN & ASSOCIATES, P.C.